
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-20 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS 
ESTABLISHING THE FY 2016 / 17 APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

WHEREAS, California Constitutional Article 13B limits the total annual appropriations of 
cities; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Council to establish irs appropriations limit pursuant to 

Article 1313. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los 
Altos hereby determines that said City's appropriations limit (as presented in calculation 
format in Exhibit A), pursuant to Article 1313 of the California Constitution using the 
annual percent change in population for anta Clara County and the percent change in 
California for per capita personal income, is as follows: 

FY 2016/17 $32,062,084 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los i\ltos at a meeting thereof on the 141

h day 
of June, 2016 by the follO\ving vote: 

AYES: 
TOES: 

_-\BSENT: 
,\BSTAIN: 

, \ttest: 

BRUI 'S, ~fORDO, PEPPER, PROCH~OW, SA1TERJ.l ~E 

NO E 
ONE 

NONE 
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GANN LIMIT CALCULATION- FY2016-17 

!DESCRIPTION 

SLES Police Gmn ts 

Other Capital Grants 

\ 'elude Impound Fcc~ 

In l.1eu Park I .and 

T ransponanon De,·dopment , \ct 

Downtown Parklllj.( l·und 

Traftic Impact l·cc 

Safe Route~ to School 

Commumty Contribution~ 

C:DBG 
GAS TAX FUNDS 

Gas Tax 

SUBTOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Total City Governmental R~·wnuc 

I .ess: ~on Proceeds of taxes 

Proceeds ofT axe; 

Excluston,;: Debt Scn·tcc before Prop 4 

.\ JJ: Exce::s User hcs 

,\ppropriatinns Subject to J .imitation 

2016-17 Appropria tions Limit 

Dollar> under limit 

Percent unucr limit 

!Appropriations Limit Calcula tion 

20 15- 16 :\ ppropriacions Lurut 

C:han~-te m Calif. per capita tncomc 

Ch:lrlj.(C tn populacion m Count\ 

Ch:tnj.te Factor 

AMOUNT I ._I ~T,_AXE.;.._:_.;;_s --.J 

100,000 

0 

22,4+0 

745,000 

0 

55,000 

125,000 

0 
0 

75,000 

623,310 

I"NON-TAXES"I 

100,000 

0 

22.-1-10 

745,000 

0 
55,000 

125,000 

0 

0 
75,000 

623.31 0 

1,745,750 1 o 1 ._I _ 1....;_, 7_45....:..., 7_so__.l 

28,940,178 II 10,544,753 

39,484,93 1 

( I 0,5-l-1,7 53) 

28,940,1-8 

0 

0 

28.9-10,178 

32,062,084 

3,121.90-

9.7-Wol 

30,156,685 1 
1.0537 

1.0090 

1.0632 

32,062,084 1 


